(xii)  Plans to serve children with disabilities as 116 

indicated under IDEA; 117 

(xiii)  The number of instructional hours to be 118 

provided, which must equal no less than five hundred forty (540) 119 

instructional hours per school year for half-day programs and one 120 

thousand eighty (1,080) instructional hours per school year for 121 

full-day programs; and 122 

(xiv)  A budget detailing the use of funds for 123 

allowed expenses; and 124 

(c)  For a registered home provider that is not licensed 125 

and endorsed in early childhood education or early childhood 126

[...]

(xiv)  Plans to serve children with disabilities as 531 

indicated under IDEA; 532 

(xv)  The number of instructional hours to be 533 

provided, which shall equal no less than five hundred forty (540) 534 

instructional hours per school year for half-day programs and one 535 

thousand eighty (1,080) instructional hours per school year for 536 

full-day programs; and 537 

(xvi)  A budget detailing the use of funds for 538 

allowed expenses. 539 

Participating child care centers shall:  (a) meet state child 540 

care facility licensure requirements unless exempted under Section 541

[...]

($8,000,000.00) and shall serve approximately three thousand five 621 

hundred (3,500) children through five (5) to eight (8) early 622 

learning collaboratives and their prekindergarten providers; 623 

2.  The second phase shall be based on an 624 

annual state appropriation of not more than Sixteen Million 625 

Dollars ($16,000,000.00) and shall serve approximately seven 626 

thousand (7,000) children through ten (10) to fifteen (15) early 627 

learning collaboratives and their prekindergarten providers; 628 

3.  The third phase shall be based on an 629 

annual state appropriation of not more than Thirty-three Million 630 

Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($33,950,000.00) and shall 631 

serve approximately fifteen thousand (15,000) children through 632 

twenty (20) to twenty-five (25) early learning collaboratives and 633 

their prekindergarten providers. 634 

(ii)  Future phases shall be based on interest in 635 

the program and the effectiveness of the program as determined by 636

[...]

(iii)  Funding shall be provided to early learning 641 

collaboratives on the basis of a minimum of Two Thousand Five 642 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per student in a full-day program and 643 

H. B. No.  547     *HR31/R87* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

25/HR31/R87 

PAGE 27 (DJ\JAB) 

a minimum of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) 644 

per student in a half-day program proposed in the collaborative's 645 

approved application.  Once an early learning collaborative's plan 646 

is approved and funded, the collaborative and/or its 647 

prekindergarten providers shall receive funds on an ongoing basis 648